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Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Heinz Schluter

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996

Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying - Even Nos.

AMENDED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 26/01/18 Started at: 10:31:10

Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Misty - 20.4C Starters: 39

Track: Almost Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 13:22

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed

  1 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) / Carl Cox 

Motorsport / Dynoverks

1982 Suzuki GSX 1100 1:47.004  6 of  7 242

  2 56 Justin MELLERICK (VIC) / Mellerick 

Drainage

1980 Honda CB 1100 1:48.469  3 of  3 1.465 1.465 231

  3 8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) / AT Racing 1982 Kawasaki Harris 1200 1:51.959  5 of  5 3.490 4.955 237

  4 16 Martin CRAGGILL (VIC) 1978 Yamaha TZ 750 1:52.599  2 of  3 .640 5.595 238

  5 62 Robert RUWOLDT (VIC) 1980 Harris Kawasaki F1 1200 1:53.413  6 of  6 .814 6.409 228

  6 94 Mick MOLONEY (VIC) 1981 Suzuki GSX 1166 1:53.769  4 of  4 .356 6.765 229

  7 70 Roger QUINLAN (NSW) 1979 Kawasaki Z 1130 1:54.154  3 of  3 .385 7.150 224

  8 9f Gilles VALADE (FRA) / Ducati Club 

Nouvelle-Caledonia

1982 Ducati TT2 600 1:56.431  8 of  8 2.277 9.427 202

  9 66 Jason PATTERSON (NSW) 1980 Suzuki GSZ 1170 1:56.715  3 of  3 .284 9.711 225

 10 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 1979 M-Martin Suzuki 1200 1:58.489  6 of  6 1.774 11.485 243

 11 114 Campbell STEVENSON (NZ) / 

Stevenson Earthworks Ltd

1979 Suzuki GSE 1000 1:58.527  3 of  3 .038 11.523 222

 12 50 Glenn HINDLE (NSW) / Goulburn Power 

Centre / Old Gold M-cycles

1982 Suzuki XR69 1170 1:58.781  3 of  3 .254 11.777 236

 13 42 Alex SINCLAIR (UK) / Fox Classic 

Racing / Louigi Moto

1984 Ducati TTF1 900 1:59.318  3 of  3 .537 12.314 164

 14 108 David MURRAY (VIC) 1980 Honda CB 1120 1:59.368  2 of  3 .050 12.364 208

 15 34 Tony HART (UK) 1982 Suzuki Harris F1 1230 1:59.745  6 of  6 .377 12.741 247

 16 52 Paul BYRNE (NSW) / DMR Motorsport / 

Purgetec Pty Ltd

1982 McIntosh Suzuki 1260 1:59.898  2 of  2 .153 12.894 242

 17 60 Dave FULLER (QLD) / Allied Timber 

Products

1981 Ducati TT2 750 1:59.988  4 of  4 .090 12.984 211

 18 54 Brendan WILSON (VIC) / Pablo's M-

cycle Tyres / Stainless Steel Proj. / 

DEwith Motorsport

1980 Harris XR69 1177 2:00.359  4 of  4 .371 13.355 203

 19 30 Mitchell MULLIGAN (NSW) / Gowanloch 

Motorcycles

1981 Ducati TT2 750 2:00.539  4 of  4 .180 13.535 208

 20 26 Keith HIGGS (UK) 1978 Harris Magnum 1260 2:02.208  4 of  4 1.669 15.204 227

 21 618 Ryan McLAUCHLAN (NSW) / North 

Coast V-Twins / Wardrobe World Coffs

1981 Ducati TT2 750 2:02.465  4 of  4 .257 15.461 208

 22 32 Roger ARNOLD (VIC) / Arnolds Fruit 

Market

1982 Suzuki Katana 1170 2:02.997  2 of  2 .532 15.993 233

 23 148 Tony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth / 

BLRS Engineering / Fujitsu

1980 Suzuki GSX 1166 2:04.191  7 of  7 1.194 17.187 224
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Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Heinz Schluter

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996

Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying - Even Nos.

AMENDED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 26/01/18 Started at: 10:31:10

Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Misty - 20.4C Starters: 39

Track: Almost Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 13:22

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top

Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader Speed

 24 10 Damien KAVNEY (QLD) / Team Kavney 

Racing

1982 Suzuki XR69 1260 2:04.475  2 of  2 .284 17.471 224

 25 12 Richard EASTON (NSW) / Rosco's 

Rollers

1982 Motoplast GSX 1135 2:04.517  4 of  4 .042 17.513 221

 26 178 Bruce LIND (USA) 1975 Yamaha TZ 750 2:04.955  7 of  7 .438 17.951 194

 27 90 Steven MOLONEY (VIC) / Toss Dog 

Racing

1980 Suzuki GSX 1160 2:04.960  3 of  3 .005 17.956 226

 28 88a Fraser SMITH (VIC) 1973 Kawasaki Z1 1197 2:05.816  4 of  4 .856 18.812 203

 29 816 Darren LARK (VIC) 1980 Suzuki GSX 1166 2:06.654  5 of  5 .838 19.650 206

 30 122 Grant MEDLOCK (NSW) / GRN Ducati 

Racing - Fbot

1979 Ducati 900 2:07.366  2 of  7 .712 20.362 189

 31 58 Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW) / Old 

Gold Motorcycles

1982 Suzuki Katana 1290 2:08.072  3 of  3 .706 21.068 204

 32 222 Louie MONTAGNINO (QLD) / LDCR 

Racing

1980 Honda CBF 1123 2:09.948  3 of  3 1.876 22.944 201

 33 186 Beau BEATON (NSW) / KH Equipment 

Pty Ltd / Austart / Race Precision

1982 Irving Vincent 1300 2:10.543  1 of  1 .595 23.539 171

 34 98 Martin HODGSON (NSW) / Hodgson 

Quarries / Orangutan Racing

1980 Suzuki GSX 1200 2:14.631  4 of  4 4.088 27.627 200

 35 86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) / K.H. 

Equipment Pty Ltd / Austart / Race 

Precision

1982 Irving Vincent 1300 2:15.015  1 of  1 .384 28.011 192

 36 48 Mick NEASON (NSW) 1982 Suzuki XR69 1170 2:18.092  1 of  1 3.077 31.088 150

 37 46 Murray WEST (WA) / MWR / Silkolene / 

TT Motorcycle Tours

1981 Suzuki XR69 1177 2:21.617  3 of  3 3.525 34.613 187

 38 74 Ben JAMES (VIC) 1981 Kawasaki Z1000 1166 2:21.724  3 of  3 .107 34.720 185

 39 58s Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW) / Old 

Gold Motorcycles

1981  Kawasaki Z 1290 2:39.628  1 of  1 17.904 52.624 185

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying - Even Nos.

AMENDED LAP TIMES

Date: 26/01/18 Started at: 10:31:10

Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Misty - 20.4C Starters: 39

Track: Almost Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 13:22

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8

8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) 2:16.986 1:58.864 1:55.124 1:55.919 1:51.959

10 Damien KAVNEY (QLD) 2:19.386 2:04.475

9f Gilles VALADE (FRA) 2:18.520 2:01.155 1:58.935 2:00.276 1:58.584 1:58.777 1:57.472 1:56.431

12 Richard EASTON (NSW) 2:29.396 2:09.492 2:06.184 2:04.517

16 Martin CRAGGILL (VIC) 2:13.491 1:52.599 2:30.442

26 Keith HIGGS (UK) 2:21.154 2:06.355 2:02.522 2:02.208

30 Mitchell MULLIGAN (NSW) 2:28.967 2:04.254 2:02.266 2:00.539

32 Roger ARNOLD (VIC) 2:24.988 2:02.997

34 Tony HART (UK) 2:20.700 2:03.604 2:00.198 2:03.278 2:02.145 1:59.745

42 Alex SINCLAIR (UK) 2:14.162 1:59.609 1:59.318

46 Murray WEST (WA) 2:41.181 2:28.013 2:21.617

48 Mick NEASON (NSW) 2:18.092

50 Glenn HINDLE (NSW) 2:26.964 2:00.709 1:58.781

52 Paul BYRNE (NSW) 2:19.821 1:59.898

54 Brendan WILSON (VIC) 2:17.090 2:04.205 2:03.868 2:00.359

56 Justin MELLERICK (VIC) 2:08.475 1:50.078 1:48.469

58 Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW) 2:29.127 2:10.583 2:08.072

58s Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW) 2:39.628

60 Dave FULLER (QLD) 2:27.685 2:08.979 2:02.583 1:59.988

62 Robert RUWOLDT (VIC) 2:09.507 1:54.787 1:54.673 5:01.704 2:09.760 1:53.413

66 Jason PATTERSON (NSW) 2:24.815 2:00.947 1:56.715

70 Roger QUINLAN (NSW) 2:21.904 1:59.722 1:54.154

74 Ben JAMES (VIC) 2:42.789 2:24.950 2:21.724

76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 2:17.573 2:00.212 2:00.338 1:59.518 1:59.144 1:58.489

86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) 2:15.015

88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) 2:06.494 1:48.737 1:59.532 3:13.359 2:59.925 1:47.004 1:47.148

88a Fraser SMITH (VIC) 2:20.019 2:11.400 2:07.873 2:05.816

90 Steven MOLONEY (VIC) 2:29.208 2:05.962 2:04.960

94 Mick MOLONEY (VIC) 2:15.102 1:54.755 1:56.304 1:53.769

98 Martin HODGSON (NSW) 2:30.194 2:16.065 2:15.061 2:14.631

108 David MURRAY (VIC) 2:17.453 1:59.368 2:00.765

114 Campbell STEVENSON (NZ) 2:19.105 2:00.949 1:58.527

122 Grant MEDLOCK (NSW) 2:28.743 2:07.366 2:10.645 2:08.673 2:07.377 2:07.705 2:07.470

148 Tony LOGAN (WA) 2:27.353 2:09.812 2:05.338 2:09.508 2:05.368 2:05.363 2:04.191

178 Bruce LIND (USA) 2:18.824 2:06.340 2:06.172 2:07.848 2:05.560 2:08.407 2:04.955

186 Beau BEATON (NSW) 2:10.543

222 Louie MONTAGNINO (QLD) 2:22.895 2:12.914 2:09.948

618 Ryan McLAUCHLAN (NSW) 2:18.130 2:05.965 2:09.560 2:02.465

816 Darren LARK (VIC) 3:41.279 2:20.968 2:08.964 2:07.877 2:06.654

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying - Even Nos.

AMENDED SPLIT TIMES

Date: 26/01/18 Started at: 10:31:10

Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Misty - 20.4C Starters: 39

Track: Almost Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 13:22
Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

8  Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC)  (3rd) 30  Mitchell MULLIGAN (NSW)  (19th)

1 43.100 37.630 22.612 33.644 2:16.986 P 1 45.563 41.430 25.747 36.227 2:28.967 P

2 29.221 35.914 22.610 31.119 1:58.864 217 2 30.564 35.996 23.791 33.903 2:04.254 206

3 27.705 34.131 22.014 31.274 1:55.124 236 3 29.651 35.548 23.454 33.613 2:02.266 208

4 28.758 34.354 21.679 31.128 1:55.919 212 4 28.377 35.307 23.596 33.259 2:00.539 208

5 26.628 32.668 21.163 31.500 1:51.959 237

32  Roger ARNOLD (VIC)  (22th)

10  Damien KAVNEY (QLD)  (24th) 1 43.464 40.669 25.317 35.538 2:24.988 P

1 40.828 37.753 25.028 35.777 2:19.386 P 2 30.029 36.507 23.510 32.951 2:02.997 233

2 31.580 36.448 24.046 32.401 2:04.475 202

34  Tony HART (UK)  (15th)

9f  Gilles VALADE (FRA)  (8th) 1 40.510 39.632 24.796 35.762 2:20.700 P

1 40.560 38.447 24.694 34.819 2:18.520 P 2 29.505 35.172 24.305 34.622 2:03.604 240

2 29.546 35.996 22.957 32.656 2:01.155 199 3 28.478 35.222 23.007 33.491 2:00.198 235

3 28.605 34.550 23.055 32.725 1:58.935 194 4 28.469 36.324 24.201 34.284 2:03.278 247

4 28.865 34.371 23.674 33.366 2:00.276 193 5 29.101 35.272 23.665 34.107 2:02.145 232

5 28.246 34.635 23.136 32.567 1:58.584 202 6 28.970 34.285 22.623 33.867 1:59.745 214

6 28.625 34.476 22.799 32.877 1:58.777 194

7 28.471 34.083 22.767 32.151 1:57.472 196 42  Alex SINCLAIR (UK)  (13th)

8 28.366 33.654 22.471 31.940 1:56.431 193 1 37.363 38.673 23.615 34.511 2:14.162 P

2 30.547 34.017 22.311 32.734 1:59.609 163

12  Richard EASTON (NSW)  (25th) 3 29.938 33.790 22.039 33.551 1:59.318 160

1 43.063 41.561 26.641 38.131 2:29.396 P

2 30.932 38.374 25.077 35.109 2:09.492 208 46  Murray WEST (WA)  (37th)

3 30.109 37.244 24.213 34.618 2:06.184 214 1 48.258 44.376 28.624 39.923 2:41.181 P

4 29.301 36.088 24.385 34.743 2:04.517 221 2 34.264 43.910 29.229 40.610 2:28.013 180

3 34.919 40.888 26.785 39.025 2:21.617 162

16  Martin CRAGGILL (VIC)  (4th)

1 40.483 35.279 23.624 34.105 2:13.491 P 48  Mick NEASON (NSW)  (36th)

2 27.869 32.134 21.425 31.171 1:52.599 238 1 39.175 37.661 25.026 36.230 2:18.092 P

3 30.848 47.081 24.931 47.582 2:30.442 236

50  Glenn HINDLE (NSW)  (12th)

26  Keith HIGGS (UK)  (20th) 1 47.171 40.879 24.565 34.349 2:26.964 P

1 40.780 40.493 24.959 34.922 2:21.154 P 2 29.353 35.075 22.894 33.387 2:00.709 224

2 31.378 36.001 24.535 34.441 2:06.355 227 3 27.993 35.562 22.367 32.859 1:58.781 234

3 29.079 35.983 23.558 33.902 2:02.522 226

4 29.179 35.005 23.200 34.824 2:02.208 224 52  Paul BYRNE (NSW)  (16th)

1 41.421 39.355 24.920 34.125 2:19.821 P
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UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying - Even Nos.

AMENDED SPLIT TIMES

Date: 26/01/18 Started at: 10:31:10

Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Misty - 20.4C Starters: 39

Track: Almost Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 13:22
Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

2 30.516 34.515 22.578 32.289 1:59.898 218 3 28.187 34.579 22.046 31.903 1:56.715 225

54  Brendan WILSON (VIC)  (18th) 70  Roger QUINLAN (NSW)  (7th)

1 39.890 38.099 24.572 34.529 2:17.090 P 1 40.474 39.688 26.549 35.193 2:21.904 P

2 31.801 35.772 23.649 32.983 2:04.205 190 2 28.560 35.731 23.788 31.643 1:59.722 215

3 29.423 36.686 24.040 33.719 2:03.868 199 3 27.461 32.888 22.086 31.719 1:54.154 224

4 29.122 35.150 23.325 32.762 2:00.359 203

74  Ben JAMES (VIC)  (38th)

56  Justin MELLERICK (VIC)  (2nd) 1 48.189 44.020 29.609 40.971 2:42.789 P

1 37.186 36.107 23.386 31.796 2:08.475 P 2 35.144 40.518 28.701 40.587 2:24.950 170

2 26.752 32.066 20.567 30.693 1:50.078 231 3 34.948 40.413 28.094 38.269 2:21.724 168

3 26.499 31.865 20.340 29.765 1:48.469 227

76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (10th)

58  Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW)  (31th) 1 39.522 38.192 24.526 35.333 2:17.573 P

1 44.306 41.884 26.238 36.699 2:29.127 P 2 29.925 35.449 22.735 32.103 2:00.212 220

2 31.620 38.317 24.848 35.798 2:10.583 200 3 28.938 36.062 23.372 31.966 2:00.338 218

3 31.311 37.765 24.417 34.579 2:08.072 204 4 28.509 34.782 23.440 32.787 1:59.518 224

5 28.259 35.556 23.510 31.819 1:59.144 234

58s  Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW)  (39th) 6 28.107 34.831 22.942 32.609 1:58.489 243

1 46.824 44.846 28.295 39.663 2:39.628 P

86  Cameron DONALD (VIC)  (35th)

60  Dave FULLER (QLD)  (17th) 1 1:18.130 23.753 33.132 2:15.015 P

1 43.263 40.605 25.489 38.328 2:27.685 P

2 31.281 36.476 24.788 36.434 2:08.979 175 88  Dean OUGHTRED (VIC)  (1st)

3 29.926 35.312 23.531 33.814 2:02.583 198 1 36.746 35.260 22.638 31.850 2:06.494 P

4 28.422 35.192 23.220 33.154 1:59.988 211 2 26.155 31.674 20.582 30.326 1:48.737 240

3 25.565 32.078 29.937 31.952 1:59.532 242

62  Robert RUWOLDT (VIC)  (5th) 4 25.698 31.114 23.116 1:53.431 3:13.359 239

1 37.293 36.698 22.836 32.680 2:09.507 P 5 40.290 1:02.704 43.174 33.757 2:59.925 P

2 28.049 33.846 21.771 31.121 1:54.787 228 6 26.054 30.879 20.425 29.646 1:47.004 237

3 27.940 33.569 21.769 31.395 1:54.673 224 7 25.348 31.194 20.488 30.118 1:47.148 238

4 28.414 4:33.290 5:01.704 223

5 38.046 34.219 23.245 34.250 2:09.760 P 88a  Fraser SMITH (VIC)  (28th)

6 27.864 33.517 21.319 30.713 1:53.413 219 1 39.826 39.218 24.992 35.983 2:20.019 P

2 30.858 38.931 24.235 37.376 2:11.400 203

66  Jason PATTERSON (NSW)  (9th) 3 31.095 36.542 23.837 36.399 2:07.873 196

1 40.418 42.326 26.632 35.439 2:24.815 P 4 30.777 37.269 23.739 34.031 2:05.816 203

2 30.555 36.014 22.849 31.529 2:00.947 204
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UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA
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Date: 26/01/18 Started at: 10:31:10

Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Misty - 20.4C Starters: 39

Track: Almost Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 13:22
Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

90  Steven MOLONEY (VIC)  (27th) 2 32.604 36.948 24.810 35.450 2:09.812 217

1 44.368 42.331 25.501 37.008 2:29.208 P 3 30.216 36.657 23.942 34.523 2:05.338 224

2 30.066 36.538 24.395 34.963 2:05.962 222 4 31.193 38.612 25.178 34.525 2:09.508 211

3 29.323 36.405 24.038 35.194 2:04.960 226 5 30.454 35.835 23.949 35.130 2:05.368 202

6 30.677 35.977 23.954 34.755 2:05.363 208

94  Mick MOLONEY (VIC)  (6th) 7 30.030 35.881 24.054 34.226 2:04.191 217

1 38.524 39.957 24.310 32.311 2:15.102 P

2 29.020 32.963 21.443 31.329 1:54.755 226 178  Bruce LIND (USA)  (26th)

3 26.766 34.302 23.270 31.966 1:56.304 228 1 40.509 39.010 24.279 35.026 2:18.824 P

4 27.906 32.422 22.173 31.268 1:53.769 229 2 32.497 36.620 23.473 33.750 2:06.340 172

3 31.138 36.433 23.955 34.646 2:06.172 190

98  Martin HODGSON (NSW)  (34th) 4 31.151 37.245 24.353 35.099 2:07.848 194

1 40.747 43.179 27.530 38.738 2:30.194 P 5 31.408 35.836 23.941 34.375 2:05.560 192

2 33.670 39.945 25.964 36.486 2:16.065 184 6 32.010 37.187 24.203 35.007 2:08.407 180

3 32.870 39.525 25.696 36.970 2:15.061 189 7 31.235 35.951 23.766 34.003 2:04.955 179

4 31.738 38.982 25.539 38.372 2:14.631 200

186  Beau BEATON (NSW)  (33th)

108  David MURRAY (VIC)  (14th) 1 36.144 33.602 25.623 35.174 2:10.543 P

1 41.115 36.740 23.956 35.642 2:17.453 P

2 28.946 34.166 22.963 33.293 1:59.368 204 222  Louie MONTAGNINO (QLD)  (32th)

3 28.977 35.021 22.808 33.959 2:00.765 208 1 39.777 39.562 25.753 37.803 2:22.895 P

2 32.712 38.151 25.684 36.367 2:12.914 175

114  Campbell STEVENSON (NZ)  (11th) 3 31.076 37.571 25.203 36.098 2:09.948 201

1 1:19.177 25.970 33.958 2:19.105 P

2 1:04.558 23.404 32.987 2:00.949 205 618  Ryan McLAUCHLAN (NSW)  (21th)

3 1:02.978 22.824 32.725 1:58.527 216 1 37.030 39.779 25.768 35.553 2:18.130 P

2 29.176 35.551 23.192 38.046 2:05.965 197

122  Grant MEDLOCK (NSW)  (30th) 3 31.335 38.620 24.691 34.914 2:09.560 167

1 47.539 39.683 25.620 35.901 2:28.743 P 4 28.463 35.895 24.485 33.622 2:02.465 208

2 31.086 37.263 24.217 34.800 2:07.366 189

3 31.030 39.151 25.151 35.313 2:10.645 186 816  Darren LARK (VIC)  (29th)

4 30.834 37.317 24.806 35.716 2:08.673 189 1 45.778 2:55.501 3:41.279 P

5 30.831 37.311 24.271 34.964 2:07.377 186 2 41.240 39.667 24.964 35.097 2:20.968 P

6 30.874 37.162 24.445 35.224 2:07.705 181 3 30.682 37.989 24.815 35.478 2:08.964 206

7 30.833 36.947 24.490 35.200 2:07.470 184 4 31.173 37.362 24.377 34.965 2:07.877 206

5 30.814 36.853 24.502 34.485 2:06.654 204

148  Tony LOGAN (WA)  (23th)

1 41.224 41.823 26.105 38.201 2:27.353 P

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying - Even Nos.

AMENDED FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 26/01/18 Started at: 10:31:10

Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Misty - 20.4C Starters: 39

Track: Almost Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 13:22

Race Fastest On

Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

2:12.462 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) 1982 Suzuki GSX 1100 2:06.494 1

4:01.199 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) 1982 Suzuki GSX 1100 1:48.737 2

7:23.502 56 Justin MELLERICK (VIC) 1980 Honda CB 1100 1:48.469 3

14:01.019 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) 1982 Suzuki GSX 1100 1:47.004 6

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying - Even Nos.

AMENDED BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 26/01/18 Started at: 10:31:10

Event: Q05 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Misty - 20.4C Starters: 39

Track: Almost Dry - 26.0C Printed at: 13:22
Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 D. OUGHTRED 25.348 D. OUGHTRED 30.879 J. MELLERICK 20.340 D. OUGHTRED 29.646 D. OUGHTRED 1:46.298 1:47.004

2 J. MELLERICK 26.499 J. MELLERICK 31.865 D. OUGHTRED 20.425 J. MELLERICK 29.765 J. MELLERICK 1:48.469 1:48.469

3 A. TEHENNEPE 26.628 M. CRAGGILL 32.134 A. TEHENNEPE 21.163 R. RUWOLDT 30.713 A. TEHENNEPE 1:51.578 1:51.959

4 M. MOLONEY 26.766 M. MOLONEY 32.422 R. RUWOLDT 21.319 A. TEHENNEPE 31.119 M. MOLONEY 1:51.899 1:53.769

5 R. QUINLAN 27.461 A. TEHENNEPE 32.668 M. CRAGGILL 21.425 M. CRAGGILL 31.171 M. CRAGGILL 1:52.599 1:52.599

6 P. BYRNE 27.680 R. QUINLAN 32.888 M. MOLONEY 21.443 M. MOLONEY 31.268 R. RUWOLDT 1:53.413 1:53.413

7 J. PATTERSON 27.827 P. BYRNE 33.257 A. SINCLAIR 22.039 J. PATTERSON 31.529 R. QUINLAN 1:54.078 1:54.154

8 R. RUWOLDT 27.864 R. RUWOLDT 33.517 J. PATTERSON 22.046 R. QUINLAN 31.643 P. BYRNE 1:55.804 1:59.898

9 M. CRAGGILL 27.869 B. BEATON 33.602 R. QUINLAN 22.086 S. WEBSTER 31.819 J. PATTERSON 1:55.981 1:56.715

10 G. HINDLE 27.993 G. VALADE 33.654 G. HINDLE 22.367 G. VALADE 31.940 G. VALADE 1:56.311 1:56.431

11 S. WEBSTER 28.107 A. SINCLAIR 33.790 G. VALADE 22.471 P. BYRNE 32.289 S. WEBSTER 1:57.443 1:58.489

12 G. VALADE 28.246 D. MURRAY 34.166 P. BYRNE 22.578 D. KAVNEY 32.401 G. HINDLE 1:58.294 1:58.781

13 M. MULLIGAN 28.377 T. HART 34.285 T. HART 22.623 C. STEVENSO 32.725 A. SINCLAIR 1:58.483 1:59.318

14 D. FULLER 28.422 J. PATTERSON 34.579 S. WEBSTER 22.735 A. SINCLAIR 32.734 T. HART 1:58.868 1:59.745

15 R. McLAUCHLA 28.463 S. WEBSTER 34.782 D. MURRAY 22.808 B. WILSON 32.762 D. MURRAY 1:59.213 1:59.368

16 T. HART 28.469 K. HIGGS 35.005 C. STEVENSO 22.824 G. HINDLE 32.859 D. FULLER 1:59.988 1:59.988

17 D. KAVNEY 28.883 G. HINDLE 35.075 R. McLAUCHLA 23.192 R. ARNOLD 32.951 B. WILSON 2:00.359 2:00.359

18 D. MURRAY 28.946 B. WILSON 35.150 K. HIGGS 23.200 C. DONALD 33.132 M. MULLIGAN 2:00.397 2:00.539

19 K. HIGGS 29.079 D. FULLER 35.192 D. FULLER 23.220 D. FULLER 33.154 R. McLAUCHL 2:00.828 2:02.465

20 B. WILSON 29.122 M. MULLIGAN 35.307 B. WILSON 23.325 M. MULLIGAN 33.259 K. HIGGS 2:01.186 2:02.208

21 R. EASTON 29.301 R. McLAUCHLA 35.551 M. MULLIGAN 23.454 D. MURRAY 33.293 D. KAVNEY 2:01.778 2:04.475

22 S. MOLONEY 29.323 T. LOGAN 35.835 B. LIND 23.473 T. HART 33.491 R. ARNOLD 2:02.592 2:02.997

23 R. ARNOLD 29.624 B. LIND 35.836 R. ARNOLD 23.510 R. McLAUCHLA 33.622 T. LOGAN 2:04.033 2:04.191

24 A. SINCLAIR 29.920 C. DONALD 36.045 F. SMITH 23.739 B. LIND 33.750 B. LIND 2:04.197 2:04.955

25 T. LOGAN 30.030 R. EASTON 36.088 C. DONALD 23.753 K. HIGGS 33.902 R. EASTON 2:04.220 2:04.517

26 D. LARK 30.682 S. MOLONEY 36.405 T. LOGAN 23.942 F. SMITH 34.031 S. MOLONEY 2:04.729 2:04.960

27 F. SMITH 30.777 D. KAVNEY 36.448 S. MOLONEY 24.038 T. LOGAN 34.226 F. SMITH 2:05.089 2:05.816

28 G. MEDLOCK 30.831 R. ARNOLD 36.507 D. KAVNEY 24.046 D. LARK 34.485 D. LARK 2:06.397 2:06.654

29 S. LEEMBRUG 30.979 F. SMITH 36.542 R. EASTON 24.213 S. LEEMBRUG 34.579 G. MEDLOCK 2:06.795 2:07.366

30 L. MONTAGNIN 31.076 D. LARK 36.853 G. MEDLOCK 24.217 R. EASTON 34.618 B. BEATON 2:07.150 2:10.543

31 B. LIND 31.138 G. MEDLOCK 36.947 D. LARK 24.377 G. MEDLOCK 34.800 S. LEEMBRUG 2:07.169 2:08.072

32 M. HODGSON 31.738 S. LEEMBRUG 37.194 S. LEEMBRUG 24.417 S. MOLONEY 34.963 C. DONALD 2:07.428 2:15.015

33 B. BEATON 32.751 L. MONTAGNIN 37.571 M. NEASON 25.026 B. BEATON 35.174 L. MONTAGNIN 2:09.948 2:09.948

34 M. WEST 33.577 M. NEASON 37.661 L. MONTAGNIN 25.203 L. MONTAGNIN 36.098 M. HODGSON 2:12.745 2:14.631

35 B. JAMES 34.144 M. HODGSON 38.982 M. HODGSON 25.539 M. NEASON 36.230 M. NEASON 2:18.092 2:18.092

36 S. LEEMBRUG 34.277 B. JAMES 40.413 B. BEATON 25.623 M. HODGSON 36.486 M. WEST 2:20.275 2:21.617

37 C. DONALD 34.498 M. WEST 40.888 M. WEST 26.785 B. JAMES 38.269 B. JAMES 2:20.920 2:21.724

38 M. NEASON 39.175 S. LEEMBRUG 41.994 B. JAMES 28.094 M. WEST 39.025 S. LEEMBRUG 2:24.229 2:39.628

39 C. STEVENSO 1:41.72 S. LEEMBRUG 28.295 S. LEEMBRUG 39.663 C. STEVENSO 1:58.527

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying

AMENDED MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/01/18 Printed at: 13:23

Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q05  Lap  

1 331 Michael NEEVES (UK) / MCN (UK) / Alpine Star / Carl Cox M-

sport / Dynoverks Racing

1980 Suzuki Harris 1100 1:45.244 1:45.244

2 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) / Carl Cox Motorsport / Dynoverks 1982 Suzuki GSX 1100 1:47.004 1:47.004

3 56 Justin MELLERICK (VIC) / Mellerick Drainage 1980 Honda CB 1100 1:48.469 1:48.469

4 113 Bernie LEEN (VIC) / Bernie Leen Demolition 1980 Honda Harris F1 1138 1:48.981 1:48.981

5 29 Barrett LONG (FL) 1979 Yamaha TZ 750 1:49.058 1:49.058

6 77 Derek BROWN (NSW) / NGSPerformance.com 1980 Suzuki Harris F1 1260 1:49.288 1:49.288

7 23 Laurie FYFFE (NSW) / Superbike Performance / Laurie Fyffe Ag-

Spray PL

1980 Suzuki XR69 Rep. 1200 1:50.388 1:50.388

8 9 Dean CASTLETON (VIC) / T-Rex Racing 1981 Honda CBR 1100 1:50.700 1:50.700

9 31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) / RKR Hydraulic / TCWeld Pro / 

Milspel Mfg. / Consortium Racing

1978 Yamaha TZ 750 1:50.793 1:50.793

10 17 David CRUSSELL (USA) 1978 Yamaha TZ 748 1:51.519 1:51.519

11 8 Albert TEHENNEPE (VIC) / AT Racing 1982 Kawasaki Harris 1200 1:51.959 1:51.959

12 16 Martin CRAGGILL (VIC) 1978 Yamaha TZ 750 1:52.599 1:52.599

13 39 Ken WATSON (NSW) / Custom Coatings & Maint. / Silkolene / C 

& M M-cycles

1978 Yamaha TZ 750 1:52.681 1:52.681

14 21 Denis ACKLAND (VIC) / AT Racing 1979 Kawasaki Z1000 1260 1:53.056 1:53.056

15 73 Glenn CRUTCHLEY (VIC) / Kallista Electrical 1979 P & M Kawasaki 1200 1:53.230 1:53.230

16 62 Robert RUWOLDT (VIC) 1980 Harris Kawasaki F1 1200 1:53.413 1:53.413

17 94 Mick MOLONEY (VIC) 1981 Suzuki GSX 1166 1:53.769 1:53.769

18 70 Roger QUINLAN (NSW) 1979 Kawasaki Z 1130 1:54.154 1:54.154

19 45 Edwin HAAZER (USA) / IRS 1979 Kawasaki Z1000 1200 1:54.913 1:54.913

20 33 Jim AGOMBAR (VIC) / Contemporary Flooring Solns / Doug 

Flack Eng. / EBC Brakes

1978 Yamaha TZ Spond. 750 1:55.395 1:55.395

21 41 Carry ANDREW (USA) / EBC Brakes / Dunlop Tyres / Maxima 

Oils

1977 Kawasaki KZ 1015 1:55.980 1:55.980

22 999 Anthony BANN (VIC) / Frankston Steel Supplies / Murray West 

Racing / Red Mist

1981 Suzuki GSX 1170 1:56.308 1:56.308

23 9f Gilles VALADE (FRA) / Ducati Club Nouvelle-Caledonia 1982 Ducati TT2 600 1:56.431 1:56.431

24 66 Jason PATTERSON (NSW) 1980 Suzuki GSZ 1170 1:56.715 1:56.715

25 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 1979 M-Martin Suzuki 1200 1:58.489 1:58.489

26 114 Campbell STEVENSON (NZ) / Stevenson Earthworks Ltd 1979 Suzuki GSE 1000 1:58.527 1:58.527

27 85 Paul WALSH (VIC) 1977 Kawasaki Z1000 1070 1:58.760 1:58.760

28 50 Glenn HINDLE (NSW) / Goulburn Power Centre / Old Gold M-

cycles

1982 Suzuki XR69 1170 1:58.781 1:58.781

29 42 Alex SINCLAIR (UK) / Fox Classic Racing / Louigi Moto 1984 Ducati TTF1 900 1:59.318 1:59.318
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UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA

Qualifying

AMENDED MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/01/18 Printed at: 13:23

Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q05  Lap  

30 108 David MURRAY (VIC) 1980 Honda CB 1120 1:59.871 1:59.368 1:59.368

31 211 Simon RICHARDS (NZ) / Motoxtreme Racing 1982 Suzuki CMR XR69 1170 1:59.410 1:59.410

32 34 Tony HART (UK) 1982 Suzuki Harris F1 1230 1:59.745 1:59.745

33 27 Mat INESON (NZ) 1982 Suzuki GSX 1135 1:59.823 1:59.823

34 52 Paul BYRNE (NSW) / DMR Motorsport / Purgetec Pty Ltd 1982 McIntosh Suzuki 1260 1:59.898 1:59.898

35 60 Dave FULLER (QLD) / Allied Timber Products 1981 Ducati TT2 750 1:59.988 1:59.988

36 54 Brendan WILSON (VIC) / Pablo's M-cycle Tyres / Stainless Steel 

Proj. / DEwith Motorsport

1980 Harris XR69 1177 2:00.359 2:00.359

37 30 Mitchell MULLIGAN (NSW) / Gowanloch Motorcycles 1981 Ducati TT2 750 2:00.539 2:00.539

38 47 Darren DUNN (NSW) / Desmo Wreck 1975 Ducati SS 864 2:00.641 2:00.641

39 133 Wayne GOW (NSW) / Guzzimotobox 1980 Moto Guzzi LeMans 1100 2:01.068 2:01.068

40 26 Keith HIGGS (UK) 1978 Harris Magnum 1260 2:02.208 2:02.208

41 618 Ryan McLAUCHLAN (NSW) / North Coast V-Twins / Wardrobe 

World Coffs

1981 Ducati TT2 750 2:02.465 2:02.465

Number of Qualifiers: 41

Non-qualifiers

42 747 Allen BROMLEY (QLD) / Twisted Wrist 1981 Suzuki GSXE 1170 2:02.505 2:02.505

43 61 Glen FOSTER (NSW) / McCormick Bricklaying 1980 Suzuki GSX 1166 2:02.588 2:02.588

44 75 Tony HYNES (WA) / Vee-Two Aust. / Areoplate / Competition 

Industrial Coatings

1982 Ducati Hailwood 1166 2:02.951 2:02.951

45 32 Roger ARNOLD (VIC) / Arnolds Fruit Market 1982 Suzuki Katana 1170 2:02.997 2:02.997

46 333 Paul RIGNEY (NSW) / Harry Klinzmann HK31 1982 Kawasaki GPZ 1170 2:03.060 2:03.060

47 148 Tony LOGAN (WA) / Airpro Perth / BLRS Engineering / Fujitsu 1980 Suzuki GSX 1166 2:04.191 2:04.191

48 10 Damien KAVNEY (QLD) / Team Kavney Racing 1982 Suzuki XR69 1260 2:04.475 2:04.475

49 12 Richard EASTON (NSW) / Rosco's Rollers 1982 Motoplast GSX 1135 2:04.517 2:04.517

50 178 Bruce LIND (USA) 1975 Yamaha TZ 750 2:04.955 2:04.955

51 90 Steven MOLONEY (VIC) / Toss Dog Racing 1980 Suzuki GSX 1160 2:04.960 2:04.960

52 55 Steve DOBSON (QLD) / Westside Kawasaki - Tamworth 1978 Kawasaki Z1R 1000 2:04.994 2:04.994

53 107 Roger GUNN (VIC) / Spice Consulting 1982 Suzuki Katana 1297 2:05.326 2:05.326

54 88a Fraser SMITH (VIC) 1973 Kawasaki Z1 1197 2:05.816 2:05.816

55 816 Darren LARK (VIC) 1980 Suzuki GSX 1166 2:06.654 2:06.654

56 122 Grant MEDLOCK (NSW) / GRN Ducati Racing - Fbot 1979 Ducati 900 2:07.366 2:07.366

57 58 Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW) / Old Gold Motorcycles 1982 Suzuki Katana 1290 2:08.072 2:08.072

58 97 Colin O'CONNOR (VIC) / Miranda Industries 1981 Harris Kawasaki GPZ 1170 2:08.189 2:08.189

59 901 Andrew FOOT (NZ) 1981 Ducati SL 583 2:08.796 2:08.796

60 151 Rory REIBEL (WA) / Motorcycles Plus / FME / Consent To Go 1980 Suzuki GSX 1200 2:09.761 2:09.761

61 222 Louie MONTAGNINO (QLD) / LDCR Racing 1980 Honda CBF 1123 2:09.948 2:09.948
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Qualifying

AMENDED MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/01/18 Printed at: 13:23

Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q05  Lap  

62 186 Beau BEATON (NSW) / KH Equipment Pty Ltd / Austart / Race 

Precision

1982 Irving Vincent 1300 2:10.543 2:10.543

63 25 Alistair WILTON (NZ) 1979 Yamaha TZ 746 2:10.638 2:10.638

64 98 Martin HODGSON (NSW) / Hodgson Quarries / Orangutan 

Racing

1980 Suzuki GSX 1200 2:14.631 2:14.631

65 101 Warwick BIGGS (NSW) 1982 Honda CBX 1150 2:14.659 2:14.659

66 86 Cameron DONALD (VIC) / K.H. Equipment Pty Ltd / Austart / 

Race Precision

1982 Irving Vincent 1300 2:15.015 2:15.015

67 48 Mick NEASON (NSW) 1982 Suzuki XR69 1170 2:18.092 2:18.092

68 105 Mark ACKERMANS (WA) / Maddington M-cycle Wreckers / 

Mark Ackermans

1980 Suzuki GSX 1135 2:20.665 2:20.665

69 91 Paul RAWSTRON (NSW) 1978 Ducati 78 NCR 860 2:21.460 2:21.460

70 46 Murray WEST (WA) / MWR / Silkolene / TT Motorcycle Tours 1981 Suzuki XR69 1177 2:21.617 2:21.617

71 74 Ben JAMES (VIC) 1981 Kawasaki Z1000 1166 2:21.724 2:21.724

72 159 Garry KELLALEA (VIC) 1975 Kawasaki Z1B 1015 2:26.632 2:26.632

73 99 Steve MARTIN (VIC) / Trevor Birrell Racing 1982 Suzuki Katana 1294 2:28.324 2:28.324

74 19 Shawn GILES (NSW) / Trevor Birrell Racing 1982 Suzuki Katana 1294 2:28.672 2:28.672

75 58s Stephen LEEMBRUGGEN (NSW) / Old Gold Motorcycles 1981  Kawasaki Z 1290 2:39.628 2:39.628

***  TOP 40 QUALIFIERS TO "PREMIER" CLASS.  REMAINDER TO "MINOR" CLASS  ***

***  AMENDMENT - No. 9f (Gilles Valade) included following receipt of entry information).  To start at rear of "premier" grid  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA - PREMIER CLASS

EVENTS 4, 17, 32, & 46

AMENDED MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 26/01/18 Printed at: 13:23

 1

1

 331 
M. NEEVES
1:45.244

2

 88 
D. OUGHTRED

1:47.004

3

 56 
J. MELLERICK

1:48.469

 2

4

 113 
B. LEEN
1:48.981

5

 29 
B. LONG
1:49.058

6

 77 
D. BROWN
1:49.288

 3

7

 23 
L. FYFFE
1:50.388

8

 9 
D. CASTLETON

1:50.700

9

 31 
C. DITCHBURN

1:50.793

 4

10

 17 
D. CRUSSELL

1:51.519

11

 8 
A. TEHENNEPE

1:51.959

12

 16 
M. CRAGGILL

1:52.599

 5

13

 39 
K. WATSON
1:52.681

14

 21 
D. ACKLAND
1:53.056

15

 73 
G. CRUTCHLEY

1:53.230

 6

16

 62 
R. RUWOLDT

1:53.413

17

 94 
M. MOLONEY

1:53.769

18

 70 
R. QUINLAN
1:54.154

 7

19

 45 
E. HAAZER
1:54.913

20

 33 
J. AGOMBAR
1:55.395

21

 41 
C. ANDREW
1:55.980

 8

22

 999 
A. BANN
1:56.308

23

 66 
J. PATTERSON

1:56.715

24

 76 
S. WEBSTER
1:58.489

 9

25

 114 
C. STEVENSO

1:58.527

26

 85 
P. WALSH
1:58.760

27

 50 
G. HINDLE
1:58.781
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UNLIMITED FORGOTTEN ERA -

PREMIER CLASS

EVENTS 4, 17, 32, & 46

AMENDED MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 26/01/18 Printed at: 13:23

 10

28

 42 
A. SINCLAIR
1:59.318

29

 108 
D. MURRAY
1:59.368

30

 211 
S. RICHARDS

1:59.410

 11

31

 34 
T. HART
1:59.745

32

 27 
M. INESON
1:59.823

33

 52 
P. BYRNE
1:59.898

 12

34

 60 
D. FULLER
1:59.988

35

 54 
B. WILSON
2:00.359

36

 30 
M. MULLIGAN

2:00.539

 13

37

 47 
D. DUNN
2:00.641

38

 133 
W. GOW
2:01.068

39

 26 
K. HIGGS
2:02.208

 14

40

 618 
R. McLAUCHL

2:02.465

41

 9f 
G. VALADE
1:56.431

***  TOP 40 QUALIFIERS TO "PREMIER" CLASS.  REMAINDER TO "MINOR" CLASS  ***

***  AMENDMENT - No. 9f (Gilles Valade) included following receipt of entry information).  To start at rear of "premier" grid  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


